Sailing Handbook 2018 -2019

OPEN POINTSCORE SERIES & OCEAN POINTSCORE SERIES

IRC & PHS Results
SCHEDULE OF RACES

RACE FORMAT

INFORMATION

Open Series

MHYC Inshore

1 Saturday, 8 September 2018 1300
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
2 Saturday, 15 September 2018 Open Series 1300 MHYC Inshore
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
1 Saturday, 22 September 2018 Ocean Pointscore CYCA
(SOPS) Sailing Instructions
34 Saturday, 6 October 2018 Open Series 1300 MHYC Sprint
Inshore Sprints Sailing Instructions
5 Saturday, 13 October 2018 Open Series 1300 MHYC Inshore
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
6 Saturday, 27 October 2018 Open Series 1300 MHYC Inshore
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
78 Saturday, 10 November 2018 Open Series 1300 MHYC Sprint
Inshore Sprints Sailing Instructions
9 Saturday, 17 November 2018 Open Series 1300 MHYC Inshore
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
2 Saturday, 24 November 2018 Ocean Pointscore SSORC Event
(SSORC Passage) Sailing Instructions
10 Saturday, 8 December 2018 Open Series 1300 MHYC Inshore
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
11 Saturday, 2 February 2019 Open Series 1300 Separate
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
3 Saturday, 9 February 2019 Ocean Pointscore CYCA
(SOPS) Sailing Instructions
12 Saturday, 16 February 2019 Open Series 1300 MHYC Inshore
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
4 Saturday, 9 March 2019 Ocean Pointscore CYCA
' (SOPS) Sailing Instructions
1314 Saturday, 16 March 2019 Open Series 1300 MHYC Sprint
Inshore Sprints Sailing Instructions
15 Saturday, 30 March 2019 Open Series 1300 MHYC Inshore
Inshore Race Sailing Instructions
1617 Saturday, 6 April 2019 Open Series 1300 MHYC Sprint

Inshore Sprints

Sailing Instructions
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OPEN POINTSCORE SERIES & OCEAN POINTSCORE SERIES

SAILING INSTRUCTIONS

RULES

Refer to NOR 1 and 2.

Attention is drawn to NOR 11

Boats must comply with the following AS Special Regulations from Part 1 Section 2;
a) Offshore Races Category 4

b) Inshore Races Category 7

SCHEDULE OF RACES
Racing is scheduled as detailed in the Schedule of Races for each Pointscore Series.

RACE DOCUMENTS

Attention is drawn to NOR 5.1

In any race which is conducted by another Club as a joint race for both that Club and MHYC,
MHYC entrants will race under the conducting Club’s Sis. Any decision affecting that race made
by the RC or Protest Committee of the conducting Club shall apply to the MHYC event, unless
otherwise decided by the MHYC RC.

SCORING

The scoring system is the RRS Low Point System.

The Penalty Place system to be applied is RRS A9 (Series Scores).

Abandoned races will not be re-sailed.

Open Pointscore Series
a) Twenty one (21) races are scheduled and ten (10) races are required to be
completed to constitute a series.
b) One (1) excluded score will apply after every four (4) completed races, up to a
maximum of five (5) exclude scores.

Ocean Pointscore Series
a) Four (4) races are scheduled and two (2) races are required to be completed to
constitute a series.
b) No scores are excluded.

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY
Refer to NOR 29

Attention is drawn to Fundamental Rule 4 which states: “The responsibility for a boat’s decision
to participate in a race or to continue racing is hers alone”
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